                                                                    APS12804O-DQx DDR QSPI PSRAM
APM QSPI PSRAM Datasheet.pdf - Rev. 1.1  November 30, 2023 1 of 27 AP Memory reserves the right to change products and/or specifications without notice
  @2021 AP Memory.  All rights reserved
Double-Data-Rate QPI PSRAM
Specifications
• Single Supply Voltage:
o VDD   =1.62 to 1.98V
• Interface: QPI (quad peripheral interface)

APM QSPI PSRAM Datasheet.pdf - Rev. 1.1  November 30, 2023 7 of 27 AP Memory reserves the right to change products and/or specifications without notice
  @2021 AP Memory.  All rights reserved
5 Ordering Information
Table 1:  Ordering Information
Part Number IO Temperature Range Max Frequency Note
APS12804O-DQ X4 Tj=-40°C to +85°C 166 MHz Bare die, SIP
APS12804O-DQX X4 Tj=-40°C to +105°C 166 MHz Bare die, SIP
APS12804O-DQX-BA X4 Tc=-40°C to +105°C 166 MHz
BGA 24B
(only for validation purpose)
                                                                    APS12804O-DQx DDR QSPI PSRAM
APM QSPI PSRAM Datasheet.pdf - Rev. 1.1  November 30, 2023 8 of 27 AP Memory reserves the right to change products and/or specifications without notice
  @2021 AP Memory.  All rights reserved
6  Signal Table
All signals are listed in Table 2.